D0402/0603/0805/1008/1210/1812LS
WIRE WOUND CHIP FERRITE INDUCTORS
SERIES
FEATURES/APPLICATOINS
.Carrier tape packing use for SMT
.Can be used in a wide range of frequency to suppress EMI
.Excellent solder ability
.Suitable for reflow STM craft soldering

3(0.118)
3
ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
Electrical CharacteristicsD0402(1005) Series
• Higher inductance values than other 0402 inductors • Ferrite construction for high current handling • 23 inductance values from 20 nH to 560 nH
Part Number Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
SRF(MHz)
(min)
DCR(Ω)
(max)
IDC(mA)
(max)
Test Freq
D0402LS-200J 20 nH 5 2600 0.05 1600 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-220J 22 nH 5 2500 0.065 1300 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-330J 33 nH 5 2300 0.06 1400 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-360J 36 nH 5 2300 0.075 1300 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-390J 39 nH 5 2200 0.115 830 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-510J 51 nH 5 1930 0.07 1100 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-560J 56 nH 5 1900 0.095 1000 7.9 MHz
D0402LS -720J 72 nH 5 1650 0.1 1000 7.9 MHz
D0402LS -780J 78 nH 5 1600 0.13 970 7.9 MHz
D0402LS -101J 100 nH 5 1400 0.16 900 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-141J 140 nH 5 1220 0.26 630 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-181J 180 nH 5 1150 0.28 560 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-201J 200 nH 5 1000 0.44 400 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-221J 220 nH 5 1150 0.53 380 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-251J 250 nH 5 900 0.36 520 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-271J 270 nH 5 860 0.55 360 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-301J 300 nH 5 860 0.41 420 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-331J 330 nH 5 820 0.56 350 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-361J 360 nH 5 810 0.575 360 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-391J 390 nH 5 760 0.75 300 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-421J 420 nH 5 700 0.7 340 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-471J 470 nH 5 650 0.73 310 7.9 MHz
D0402LS-561J 560 nH 5 600 0.92 200 7.9 MHz
1. Inductance measured at 7.9 MHz, 0.1 Vrms, using an Agilent/HP 4286A LCR meter or equivalent with a SMD-F test fxture and provided correlation pieces.
2. SRF measured using Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer and SMD -D test fixture.
3. DCR measured on Cambridge Technology micro-ohmmeter and a test fxture.
4. Current that causes a 15°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient. Because of their open construction, these parts will not saturate.

ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
Electrical Characteristics D1008(2520) Series
• Lower DCR than other 1008 inductors • Ferrite construction for high current handling • Inductance values: 1.0 – 100 µH
Part Number Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
Q
(min)
SRF(MHz)
(min)
DCR(Ω)
(max)
IDC(mA)
(max)
Test Freq
D1008LS-102J 1.00 μH 5 48 230 0.62 700 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-122J 1.20 μH 5 48 210 0.68 650 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-152J 1.50 μH 5 41 190 0.76 630 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-182J 1.80 μH 5 39 170 0.84 600 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-222J 2.20 μH 5 34 150 1.1 520 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-272J 2.70 μH 5 34 135 1.28 490 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-332J 3.30 μH 5 32 120 1.46 450 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-432J 4.30 μH 5 30 85 1.7 400 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-472J 4.70 μH 5 31 90 1.68 400 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-502J 5.00 μH 5 25 30 2.2 360 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-562J 5.60 μH 5 31 80 1.82 380 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-622J 6.20 μH 5 75 75 2.5 330 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-682J 6.80 μH 5 31 70 2 360 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-822J 8.20 μH 5 37 65 2.65 330 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-912J 9.10 μH 5 37 57 2.9 310 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-103J 10 μH 5 37 60 2.95 300 7.9 MHz
D1008LS-123J 12 μH 5 28 38 3.3 290 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-153J 15 μH 5 34 30 3.7 280 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-183J 18 μH 5 28 26 4 160 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-223J 22 μH 5 20 22 6.14 270 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-273J 27 μH 5 24 12 6.45 210 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-333J 33 μH 5 22 19 7 200 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-393J 39 μH 5 33 26 10 170 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-473J 47 μH 5 20 12 10.7 160 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-563J 56 μH 5 20 8 10 170 2.5 MHz
D1008LS-683J 68 μH 5 14 5.7 13.5 145 0.79 MHz
D1008LS-104J 100 μH 5 13 4.5 20.5 120 0.79 MHz
1. Inductance measured using a SMD-A fixture in an Agilent/HP 4286A impedance analyzer with Coilcraft-provided correlation pieces.
2. Q measured using an Agilent/HP 4291A with an Agilent/HP 16193 test fixture.
3. SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer with a SMD-D fixture.
4. DCR measured on a Cambridge Technology Micro-ohmmeter.

ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
Electrical CharacteristicsD1812(4532) Series
• Highest inductance values of all our chip inductors • Ferrite construction for high current handlin • Inductance values from 12 – 1000 µH
Part Number Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
Q
(min)
SRF(MHz)
(min)
DCR(Ω)
(max)
IDC(mA)
(max)
Test Freq
D1812LS-123J 12 μH 5 42 85 2 310 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-153J 15 μH 5 42 70 2.5 290 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-183J 18 μH 5 45 52 2.8 270 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-223J 22 μH 5 45 58 3.2 260 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-273J 27 μH 5 45 46 3.6 240 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-333J 33 μH 5 45 40 4 230 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-393J 39 μH 5 45 30 4.5 210 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-473J 47 μH 5 42 24 5 200 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-563J 56 μH 5 42 20 5.5 190 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-683J 68 μH 5 40 16 6 180 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-823J 82 μH 5 40 13.5 7 170 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-104J 100 μH 5 40 12 8 150 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-124J 120 μH 5 33 14.5 11.5 135 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-154J 150 μH 5 36 11.3 13 125 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-184J 180 μH 5 36 9.3 14.2 120 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-224J 220 μH 5 38 7.6 16.2 115 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-274J 270 μH 5 38 8.3 20.5 105 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-334J 330 μH 5 38 7 22.5 100 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-394J 390 μH 5 38 5.2 24.5 90 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-474J 470 μH 5 38 4.4 26.5 85 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-564J 560 μH 5 33 2.8 28.5 75 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-684J 680 μH 5 33 2.3 38 60 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-824J 820 μH 5 30 2.1 41 55 2.5 MHz
D1812LS-105J 1000 μH 5 30 1.9 44 50 2.5 MHz
1. Inductance at 2.5 MHz measured using an Agilent/HP 4286A and a SMD-A fixture with provided correlation pieces. Inductance at 0.79 MHz measured using an Agilent/HP 4192A
and Coilcraft SMD-B test fixture.
2. Q read at test frequency directly on an Agilent/HP 4192ALF impedance analyzer and a SMD-B test fixture.
3. SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer and a SMD-D test fixture.